Rev.2.4_00
SUPER-SMALL PACKAGE CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR S-817 Series
 Seiko Instruments Inc. 1
 The S-817 is an ultra compact 3-Pin positive voltage
regulator developed using CMOS technology.
Housing into a miniaturized 2.0 × 2.1 mm SC-82AB
package, the S-817 offers key advantages for small,
portable applications.

   T: Tape and Reel
Short circuit protection
   A = Yes
   B = No
Output voltage
   11 to 60
   (E.g., when the output voltage is 1.5 V, it is expressed 15)
*1.  Refer to the “Product name list”.
SUPER-SMALL PACKAGE CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR
S-817 Series Rev.2.4_00
4 Seiko Instruments Inc.
2.  Product name list
2.1  S-817A series
Table 1
Output voltage SC-82AB SOT-23-5
1.1 V ±2.0 % S-817A11ANB-CUA-T2 
1.2 V ±2.0 % S-817A12ANB-CUB-T2 
1.3 V ±2.0 % S-817A13ANB-CUC-T2 
1.4 V ±2.0 % S-817A14ANB-CUD-T2 S-817A14AMC-T2
1.5 V ±2.0 % S-817A15ANB-CUE-T2 
1.6 V ±2.0 % S-817A16ANB-CUF-T2 S-817A16AMC-T2
1.7 V ±2.0 %  
1.8 V ±2.0 % S-817A18ANB-CUH-T2 
1.9 V ±2.0 % S-817A19ANB-CUI-T2 
2.0 V ±2.0 % S-817A20ANB-CUJ-T2 
2.1 V ±2.0 % S-817A21ANB-CUK-T2 
2.2 V ±2.0 % S-817A22ANB-CUL-T2 
2.4 V ±2.0 % S-817A24ANB-CUN-T2 
2.5 V ±2.0 % S-817A25ANB-CUO-T2 
2.6 V ± 2.0 % S-817A26ANB-CUP-T2 
2.7 V ±2.0 % S-817A27ANB-CUQ-T2 
2.8 V ±2.0 % S-817A28ANB-CUR-T2 
2.9 V ±2.0 % S-817A29ANB-CUS-T2 
3.0 V ±2.0 % S-817A30ANB-CUT-T2 
3.2 V ±2.0 % S-817A32ANB-CUV-T2 
3.3 V ±2.0 % S-817A33ANB-CUW-T2 
3.4 V ±2.0 %  
3.5 V ±2.0 % S-817A35ANB-CUY-T2 
3.6 V ±2.0 % S-817A36ANB-CUZ-T2 
3.7 V ±2.0 % S-817A37ANB-CVA-T2 
3.8 V ±2.0 %  
4.0 V ±2.0 % S-817A40ANB-CVD-T2 
4.2 V ±2.0 % S-817A42ANB-CVF-T2 
4.3 V ±2.0 % S-817A43ANB-CVG-T2 
4.5 V ±2.0 % S-817A45ANB-CVI-T2 
4.8 V ±2.0 % S-817A48ANB-CVL-T2 
5.0 V ±2.0 % S-817A50ANB-CVN-T2 
5.2 V ± 2.0 %  
5.3 V ±2.0 %  
5.6 V ±2.0 % S-817A56ANB-CVT-T2 
6.0 V ±2.0 %  
Remark  Please contact the SII marketing department for products with an output voltage
over than those specified above.
 SUPER-SMALL PACKAGE CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR
Rev.2.4_00 S-817 Series
 Seiko Instruments Inc. 5
2.2  S-817B series
Table 2
Output voltage SOT-23-5 SOT-89-3 TO-92*1
1.1 V±2.0 % S-817B11AMC-CWA-T2 S-817B11AUA-CWA-T2 S-817B11AY-x
1.2 V±2.0 % S-817B12AMC-CWB-T2 S-817B12AUA-CWB-T2 
1.3 V±2.0 % S-817B13AMC-CWC-T2  
1.5 V±2.0 % S-817B15AMC-CWE-T2 S-817B15AUA-CWE-T2 S-817B15AY-x
1.6 V±2.0 % S-817B16AMC-CWF-T2 S-817B16AUA-CWF-T2 
1.7 V±2.0 % S-817B17AMC-CWG-T2  
1.8 V±2.0 % S-817B18AMC-CWH-T2 S-817B18AUA-CWH-T2 
1.9 V±2.0 %  S-817B19AUA-CWI-T2 
2.0 V±2.0 % S-817B20AMC-CWJ-T2 S-817B20AUA-CWJ-T2 
2.2 V±2.0 % S-817B22AMC-CWL-T2  
2.5 V±2.0 % S-817B25AMC-CWO-T2 S-817B25AUA-CWO-T2 S-817B25AY-x
2.7 V±2.0 %  S-817B27AUA-CWQ-T2 
2.8 V±2.0 % S-817B28AMC-CWR-T2  
3.0 V±2.0 % S-817B30AMC-CWT-T2 S-817B30AUA-CWT-T2 S-817B30AY-x
3.3 V±2.0 % S-817B33AMC-CWW-T2 S-817B33AUA-CWW-T2 S-817B33AY-x
3.5 V±2.0 % S-817B35AMC-CWY-T2 S-817B35AUA-CWY-T2 
3.6 V±2.0 %  S-817B36AUA-CWZ-T2 
3.7 V±2.0 % S-817B37AMC-CXA-T2 S-817B37AUA-CXA-T2 S-817B37AY-x
3.8 V±2.0 % S-817B38AMC-CXB-T2 S-817B38AUA-CXB-T2 
4.0 V±2.0 % S-817B40AMC-CXD-T2 S-817B40AUA-CXD-T2 S-817B40AY-x
4.2 V±2.0 % S-817B42AMC-CXF-T2  
4.3 V±2.0 %  S-817B43AUA-CXG-T2 
4.5 V±2.0 %  S-817B45AUA-CXI-T2 
5.0 V±2.0 % S-817B50AMC-CXN-T2 S-817B50AUA-CXN-T2 S-817B50AY-x
5.2 V±2.0 %  S-817B52AUA-CXP-T2 S-817B52AY-x
5.3 V±2.0 %  S-817B53AUA-CXQ-T2 
5.6 V±2.0 %  S-817B56AUA-CXT-T2 
6.0 V±2.0 %  S-817B60AUA-CXX-T2 S-817B60AY-x
*1.  X changes according to the packing form in TO-92.  Standard forms are B; Bulk and Z; Zigzag (tape
and ammo).
Remark   Please contact the SII marketing department for products with an output voltage over than
those specified above.